

4-P staining lamp in 2 eyes

user's manual



In order for you to use it more quickly and skillfully before your first start,
please read this user manual carefully!

1. kindly reminder

Thank you for choosing our company's products. We solemnly promise that every product has undergone strict quality testing before the launch to ensure that the best performance state is achieved. After you receive the product, please carefully open the packing box and check all the contents and spare parts to ensure that the product is not damaged and intact during transportation. If you find any damage or missing, please contact us in time, we will deal with you as soon as possible

packing list

lamps	1PCS
power line	1PCS
user's manual	1PCS

2. Notes for safe use

- (1) To ensure safe use, the equipment plug must be inserted into the ground socket to prevent electric shock and electrical failure.
- (2) Keep away from rain and moisture, and ensure that there are no flammable objects around the equipment to reduce the risk of fire or electric shock.
- (3) To ensure the normal operation of the equipment, please install it in a well-ventilated area and ensure at least 50 cm spacing.
- (4) Before any operation or maintenance, ensure that the power has been disconnected to ensure safety.
- (5) The equipment shall be used in an environment below 40°C, and the maximum temperature shall not exceed 45°C.
- (6) If the equipment fails, please stop working immediately and contact the technical support for professional repair. Do not dismantle it by yourself.
- (7) The strong light source for a long time may cause discomfort to the eyes, please avoid doing this.
- (8) Please note that this lamp is designed for stage effect and is not suitable for daily household lighting.
- (9) When installing, please ensure that the support screws are firmly fixed to prevent the vibration or movement during the operation.
- (10) To ensure safety, please install the equipment in a position difficult to reach by children.



CAUTION:
DO NOT OPEN THE HOUSING
SHOCK HAZARD



3. Function Settings



Menu	Numerical interval	functional description
A001	001-512	The DMX address setting, in an 8-channel mode
CC99	CC01-CC99	Color jump, set the speed by adding up and down keys
DE99	DE01-DE99	Color gradient, set the speed by adding and subtracting the upper and lower keys
CP99	CP01-CP99	Color pulse change, set the speed by adding and subtracting the upper and lower keys
So01	SO01-SO03	3 voice control modes; press the OK key to enter the voice control sensitivity setting SE01-SE15
R255	000-255	Red dimming
G255	000-255	Green dimming
B255	000-255	Blue dimming
W255	000-255	White dimming
FH99	FH00-FH99	Strobe, set the speed by adding and down keys

4. DMX channel table (A001) 8 CH mode

CH1	000-255	Total dimming
CH2	000-255	Red dimming
CH3	000-255	Green dimming
CH4	000-255	Blue dimming
CH5	000-255	White dimming
CH6	000-003	No function
	004-255	Strobe, the larger the value, the faster the speed
CH7	macro	000-007: (CH 1-CH 6) is effective 008-050: Color jump (speed controlled by CH 8) 051-100: Color gradient (speed controlled by CH 8) 101-150: Color variation (speed controlled by CH 8) 151-200: Voice-activated mode 1 201-250: Voice-activated mode 2 251-255: Voice-activated mode 3
CH8	000-255	Built-in effect speed control

1. Freundliche Erinnerung

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für unsere Produkte entschieden haben. Wir versprechen feierlich, dass jedes Produkt einer strengen Qualitätsprüfung unterzogen wird, bevor es auf den Markt kommt, um sicherzustellen, dass es den besten Leistungszustand erreicht. Nachdem Sie das Produkt empfangen haben, öffnen Sie bitte den Kasten sorgfältig und überprüfen Sie alle Inhalte und Ersatzteile, um sicherzustellen, dass das Produkt während des Transports nicht beschädigt und intakt ist. Wenn Sie irgendwelche Beschädigungen oder Verluste finden, kontaktieren Sie uns bitte rechtzeitig, wir kümmern uns so schnell wie möglich für Sie

Packliste

Leuchten	1 Stück
Elektrische Leitungen	1 Stück
Bedienungsanleitung	1 Stück

2. Vorsichtsmaßnahmen für sichere Verwendung

- (1) Um eine sichere Nutzung zu gewährleisten, muss der Gerätestecker in eine geerdete Steckdose eingesteckt werden, um Stromschläge und elektrische Ausfälle zu verhindern.
- (2) Halten Sie es von Regen und Feuchtigkeit fern und stellen Sie sicher, dass es keine brennbaren Materialien um die Ausrüstung gibt, um die Gefahr von Feuer oder Stromschlag zu verringern.
- (3) Um den normalen Betrieb der Ausrüstung zu gewährleisten, installieren Sie sie bitte in einem gut belüfteten Bereich und stellen Sie einen Abstand von mindestens 50 cm sicher.
- (4) Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Stromversorgung getrennt ist, bevor Sie irgendwelche Operationen oder Wartungen durchführen, um die Sicherheit zu gewährleisten.
- (5) Die Ausrüstung sollte in einer Umgebung unter 40°C verwendet werden, und die maximale Temperatur darf 45°C nicht überschreiten.
- (6) Wenn die Ausrüstung ausfällt, stoppen Sie bitte sofort die Arbeit und kontaktieren Sie den technischen Support für professionelle Reparatur. Demontieren Sie es nicht selbst.
- (7) Langfristige starke Lichtquelle kann Augenbeschwerden verursachen, bitte vermeiden Sie dies.
- (8) Bitte beachten Sie, dass diese Lampe für den Bühneneffekt entworfen ist und nicht für die tägliche Hausbeleuchtung geeignet ist.
- (9) Bei der Installation stellen Sie bitte sicher, dass die Stützschrauben fest befestigt sind, um Vibrationen oder Bewegungen während des Betriebs zu verhindern.
- (10) Um die Sicherheit zu gewährleisten, installieren Sie bitte das Gerät an einem Ort, an dem es für Kinder schwer zu erreichen ist.



VORSICHT:
ÖFFNEN SIE NICHT DIE
GEHÄUSESCHOCKGEFAHR



3. Funktionseinstellungen



Speisekarte	Zahlenintervall	Funktionsbeschreibung
A001	001-512	Einstellung der DMX-Adresse, im 8-Kanal-Modus
CC99	CC01-CC99	Farbsprung, Auf- und Abtasten addieren, um die Geschwindigkeit einzustellen
DE99	DE01-DE99	Farbverlauf, Auf- und Abwärtstasten, um die Geschwindigkeit einzustellen
CP99	CP01-CP99	Farbimpulswechsel, Auf- und Abtastentaste, um die Geschwindigkeit einzustellen
So01	SO01-SO03	3 Sprachsteuerungsmodi; Drücken Sie die OK-Taste, um die Empfindlichkeitseinstellung der Sprachsteuerung SE01-SE15 aufzurufen
R255	000-255	Rote Dimmung
G255	000-255	Grüne Dimmung
B255	000-255	Blaues Dimmen
W255	000-255	Weißes Dimmen
FH99	FH00-FH99	Stroboskop, Geschwindigkeit durch Add und Down-Tasten einstellen

4. DMX-Kanaltabelle (A001) 8-Kanal-Modus

CH1	000-255	Gesamtdimmung
CH2	000-255	Rote Dimmung
CH3	000-255	Grüne Dimmung
CH4	000-255	Blaues Dimmen
CH5	000-255	Weißes Dimmen
CH6	000-003	keine Funktion
	004-255	Prostrobe, je größer der Wert, desto schneller
CH7	Makrosk-opische	000-007: (CH 1-CH 6) gültig 008-050: Farbsprung (Geschwindigkeit wird durch Kanal 8 gesteuert) 051-100: Farbverlauf (Geschwindigkeit wird durch Kanal 8 gesteuert) 101-150: Farbwechsel (Geschwindigkeit gesteuert durch Kanal 8) 151-200: Sprachaktivierter Modus 1 201-250: Sprachaktivierter Modus 2 251-255: Sprachaktivierter Modus 3
CH8	000-255	Built-in-Effekt-Geschwindigkeitssteuerung

1. Un gentil rappel

Merci d'avoir choisi les produits de notre entreprise. Nous promettons solennellement que chaque produit sera soumis à un contrôle de qualité rigoureux avant de lancer sur le marché pour garantir que le meilleur état de performance est atteint. Après avoir reçu le produit, s'il vous plaît ouvrez soigneusement la boîte et vérifiez tout le contenu et les pièces de rechange pour vous assurer que le produit n'est pas endommagé et intact pendant le transport. Si vous trouvez des dommages ou des pertes, s'il vous plaît contactez-nous à temps, nous le traiterons pour vous dès que possible

Liste d'emballage

Luminaires	1 pièce
Ligne électrique	1 pièce
Manuel d'utilisation	1 pièce

2. Précautions pour une utilisation sûre

- (1) Afin d'assurer une utilisation sûre, la prise de l'équipement doit être branchée dans la prise de terre pour éviter les chocs électriques et les défauts électriques.
- (2) Gardez à l'écart de la pluie et de l'humidité et assurez-vous qu'il n'y a pas de matériaux inflammables autour de l'équipement pour réduire le risque d'incendie ou de choc électrique.
- (3) Pour assurer le fonctionnement normal de l'équipement, s'il vous plaît installer dans une zone bien ventilée et assurer un espacement d'au moins 50 cm.
- (4) Assurez-vous que l'alimentation électrique est déconnectée avant toute opération ou réparation pour assurer la sécurité.
- (5) L'équipement doit être utilisé dans un environnement inférieur à 40°C, et la température maximale ne doit pas dépasser 45°C.
- (6) Si l'équipement est en panne, s'il vous plaît arrêter immédiatement de fonctionner et contactez le support technique pour une réparation professionnelle. Ne le démontez pas vous-même.
- (7) Une source lumineuse forte pendant une longue période peut causer un inconfort oculaire, s'il vous plaît évitez de le faire.
- (8) S'il vous plaît noter que cette lampe est conçue pour l'effet de scène et ne convient pas à l'éclairage domestique quotidien.
- (9) Lors de l'installation, veuillez vous assurer que les vis de support sont fermement fixées pour éviter les vibrations ou le mouvement pendant le fonctionnement.
- (10) Pour assurer la sécurité, veuillez installer l'appareil dans un endroit difficile à atteindre pour les enfants.



ATTENTION :
N'OUVREZ PAS LE LOGEMENT
RISQUE DE CHOC



3. Paramètres de fonction



Menu	Valeur numérique	Description fonctionnelle
A001	001-512	Réglage de l'adresse DMX, en mode 8 canaux
CC99	CC01-CC99	Saut de couleur, ajoutez les touches de haut et de bas pour définir la vitesse
DE99	DE01-DE99	Dégradé de couleur, touches de haut et de bas pour augmenter et diminuer pour régler la vitesse
CP99	CP01-CP99	Changement d'impulsion de couleur, touches haut et bas pour ajouter et décréter la vitesse de réglage
So01	SO01-SO03	3 modes de commande vocale; Appuyez sur la touche OK pour accéder aux réglages de sensibilité de la commande vocale SE01-SE15
R255	000-255	Rouge dimming
G255	000-255	Verte dimming
B255	000-255	Bleu dimming
W255	000-255	Blanc dimming
FH99	FH00-FH99	Stroboscope, réglez la vitesse en ajoutant et en descendant les touches

4. Tableau de canaux DMX (A001) Mode 8 canaux

CH1	000-255	Totale gradation
CH2	000-255	Rouge dimming
CH3	000-255	Verte dimming
CH4	000-255	Bleu dimming
CH5	000-255	Blanc dimming
CH6	000-003	Pas de fonction
	004-255	Prostrobe, plus la valeur est grande, plus la vitesse est rapide
CH7	Makrosk-opische	000-007: (CH 1-CH 6) Actif 008-050: Saut de couleur (vitesse contrôlée par le canal 8) 051-100: Dégradé de couleur (vitesse contrôlée par le canal 8) 101-150: Changement de couleur (vitesse contrôlée par le canal 8) 151-200: Mode d'activation vocale 1 201-250: Mode d'activation vocale 2 251-255: Mode d'activation vocale 3
CH8	000-255	Contrôle de vitesse d'effet intégré

1. Agradeça lembrete

Obrigado por escolher os produtos da nossa empresa. Prometemos solenemente que todos os produtos passaram por um teste de qualidade rigoroso antes do lançamento para garantir que o melhor desempenho seja alcançado. Depois de receber o produto, abra cuidadosamente a caixa e verifique todo o conteúdo e peças de reposição para garantir que o produto não esteja danificado e intacto durante o transporte. Se você encontrar danos ou desaparecimentos, entre em contato conosco a tempo e nós lidaremos com você mais rápido possível.

Lista de embalagem

Lâmpada e lanterna	1 peça
Linha de energia	1 peça
Manual do usuário	1 peça

2. Nota de uso seguro

(1) Para garantir o uso seguro, o plugue do equipamento deve ser inserido na tomada de terra para evitar choques elétricos e falhas elétricas.

(2) Mantenha longe da chuva e da umidade e garanta que não haja objetos inflamáveis ao redor do equipamento para reduzir o risco de incêndio ou choque elétrico.

(3) Para garantir o funcionamento normal do equipamento, instale-o em uma área bem ventilada e assegure-se que o equipamento espague pelo menos 50 cm.

(4) Antes de qualquer operação ou manutenção, certifique-se de que a energia tenha sido desligada para garantir a segurança.

(5) O equipamento deve ser usado em um ambiente abaixo de 40°C e a temperatura máxima não deve exceder 45°C .

(6) Se o equipamento falhar, para de funcionar imediatamente e entre em contato com o suporte técnico para reparo profissional. Não o desmonte sozinho.

(7) A fonte de luz forte por um longo tempo pode causar desconforto aos olhos, evite fazer isso.

(8) Por favor, note que esta lâmpada é projetada para efeitos de palco e não é adequada para iluminação doméstica diária.

(9) Ao instalar, verifique se o parafuso de suporte esteja firmemente fixo para evitar vibrações ou movimentos durante a operação.

(10) Para garantir a segurança, instale o equipamento em um local difícil de alcançar para as crianças.



**ATTENZIONE:
NON APRIRE L'ALLOGGIAMENTO
PERICOLO D'URTO**



3. Configuration da função



Menu	Intervalo numérico	Descrição funcional
A001	001-512	Configuration de endereço dmx no modo de 8 canais
CC99	CC01-CC99	Salto de cores, ajuste a velocidade adicionando teclas para cima e para baixo
DE99	DE01-DE99	Gradiente de cor, adicione e subtraia as teclas superior e inferior para definir a velocidade
CP99	CP01-CP99	Mudança de pulso de cor, ajuste e subtraia as teclas superior e inferior para definir a velocidade
So01	SO01-SO03	3 modos de control de voz; Pressione a tecla OK para entrar na configuration de sensibilité de control de voz se01-se15
R255	000-255	Escurecimento vermelho
G255	000-255	Escurecimento verde
B255	000-255	Escurecimento azul
W255	000-255	Escurecimento branco
FH99	FH00-FH99	Strobe, adicione teclas e teclas para baixo para definir a velocidade

4. Tabela de canais dmx (A001) 8 modo ch

CH1	000-255	Escurecimento total
CH2	000-255	Escurecimento vermelho
CH3	000-255	Escurecimento verde
CH4	000-255	Escurecimento azul
CH5	000-255	Escurecimento branco
CH6	000-003	sem função
	004-255	Prostrobo, quanto mayor o valor, mais rápido o
CH7	Makrosk-opische	000-007: (CH 1-CH 6) eficaz 008-050: salto de cores (velocidade controlada pelo ch 8) 051-100: gradiente de cores (velocidade controlada pelo ch 8) 101-150: variação de cor (velocidade controlada pelo ch8) 151-200: Modo de activação por voz 1 201-250: Modo de activação por voz 2 251-255: Modo de activação por voz 3
CH8	000-255	Controle de velocidade de efeito incorporado

1. Amable recordatorio

Gracias por elegir los productos de nueva empresa. Prometemos solemnemente que cada producto será sometido a una estricta prueba de calidad antes de ser comercializado para asegurar el mejor estado de rendimiento. Después de recibir el producto, por favor abra cuidadosamente la caja y compruebe todo el contenido y las piezas de repuesto para asegurarse de que el producto no está dañado e intacto durante el envío. Si encuentra cualquier daño o pérdida, por favor contáctenos a tiempo, lo trataremos para usted lo antes posible.

Lista de embalaje

Lámparas	1 pieza
Línea eléctrica	1 pieza
Manual de usuario	1 pieza

2. PRECAUCIONES PARA

(1) Para garantizar un uso seguro, el enchufe del dispositivo debe insertarse en la toma de tierra para evitar descargas eléctricas y fallas eléctricas.

(2) Mantenga alejado de la lluvia y la humedad y asegúrese de que no haya materiales inflamables alrededor del equipo para reducir el peligro de incendio o descarga eléctrica.

(3) Para garantizar el funcionamiento normal del equipo, instale por favor en un área bien ventilada y asegure un espaciado de al menos 50 cm.

(4) Asegúrese de que la fuente de alimentación está desconectada antes de realizar cualquier operación o reparación para garantizar la seguridad.

(5) El equipo debe utilizarse en un ambiente inferior a 40°C, y la temperatura máxima no debe exceder 45°C.

(6) Si el equipo falla, por favor deje de trabajar inmediatamente y póngase en contacto con el soporte técnico para la reparación profesional. No lo desmantele tú mismo.

(7) Una fuente de luz fuerte durante mucho tiempo puede causar molestias oculares, por favor evite hacerlo.

(8) Tenga en cuenta que esta lámpara está diseñada para el efecto de escenario, no es adecuada para la iluminación doméstica diaria.

(9) Al instalar, asegúrese de que los tornillos de soporte estén firmemente fijados para evitar la vibración o el movimiento durante la operación.

(10) Para garantizar la seguridad, instale el dispositivo en un lugar difícil de alcanzar para los niños.



**PRECAUCIÓN:
NO ABRA LA VIVIENDA
RIESGO DE CHOQUE**



3. Configuración de la función



Menús	Intervalo numérico	Descripción de la función
A001	001-512	Configuración de la dirección DMX, en modo de 8 canales
CC99	CC01-CC99	Salto de color, agregue las teclas arriba y abajo para establecer la velocidad
DE99	DE01-DE99	Degradado de color, teclas arriba y abajo para aumentar y disminuir la velocidad de ajuste
CP99	CP01-CP99	Cambio de pulso de color, teclas arriba y abajo para aumentar y disminuir la velocidad de
So01	SO01-SO03	3 modos de control de voz; Pulse la tecla OK para ingresar a la configuración de sensibilidad del control de voz SE01-SE15
R255	000-255	Oscurecimiento rojo
G255	000-255	Oscurecimiento verde
B255	000-255	Azul Dimming
W255	000-255	Blanco atenuación
FH99	FH00-FH99	Estroboscópico, ajuste la velocidad mediante las teclas Añadir y Down

4. Tabla de canales DMX (A001) Modo de 8 canales

CH1	000-255	Atenuación total
CH2	000-255	Oscurecimiento rojo
CH3	000-255	Oscurecimiento verde
CH4	000-255	Azul Dimming
CH5	000-255	Blanco atenuación
CH6	000-003	Ninguna función
	004-255	Prostroke, cuanto mayor sea el valor, mas rápido
CH7	Makrosk- opische	000-007: (CH 1-CH 6) Válido 008-050: Salto de color (velocidad controlada por el canal 8) 051-100: Gradiente de color (velocidad controlada por el canal 8) 101-150: Cambio de color (velocidad controlada por el canal 8) 151-200: Modo de activación por voz 1 201-250: Modo de activación por voz 2 251-255: Modo de activación por voz 3
CH8	000-255	Control de velocidad de efecto incorporado